
Question on Notice


No. 310


Asked on 30 March 2022


MS A LEAHY asked the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure, Local Government and Planning and Minister Assisting the Premier on Olympics Infrastructure (HON S MILES) –


QUESTION:

With reference to the Councillor Complaints Tribunal —

Will the Deputy Premier advise (a) the number of members and (b) the annual total cost of all the Tribunal’s operations (including external legal advice) for the last five financial years (reported separately by financial year)?

ANSWER:

(a) The current tribunal membership consists of the President and 11 casual members.

(b) The annual total cost of all the Tribunal’s operations (including external legal advice) for the last four financial years since establishment on 3 December 2018
(reported separately by financial year):


• 3 December 2018 - 30 June 2019: $95,850
• 2019-2020: $272,899
• 2020-2021: $309,692
• 1 July 2021 – 31 March 2022: $283,908.

